

## Shreddies The Frosted One 560g

### Ingredients

Whole Grain WHEAT (84.8%), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt, Molasses, Flavourings, Iron, Vitamin B3, B5, B9, B6, B2

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, WHEAT**  
**MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, PEANUTS**  
**Suitable for Vegans**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per 40g serving
Energy Values	1564 (KJ) / 370 (Kcal)	626 (KJ) / 148 (Kcal)
Fat	1.5g	0.6g
(of which Saturates)	0.3g	0.1g
Carbohydrate	74.7g	29.9g
(of which Sugars)	22.4g	8.9g
Fibre	9.3g	3.7g
Protein	9.5g	3.8g
Sodium		
Salt	0.64g	0.25g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Shreddies  
EAN: 7613287195272  
Sugar Frosted Fortified Whole Wheat Malted Cereal

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient  
Storage Type: Store in a Cool, Dry Place

### Manufacturer Address

Tell Us What You Think:  
00800 0789 0789 open 9am-5pm, Monday-Friday  
Nestlé UK,  
PO Box 207,  
York,  
YO91 1XY,  
UK.

Nestlé Ireland,  
3030 Lake Drive,  
Citywest,  
Dublin 24.  
[www.nestle-cereals.com/uk](http://www.nestle-cereals.com/uk)